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Invitation
On behalf of the organizing committee, it gives us immense pleasure to 
invite you to participate in the 17th Asian Oceanian Congress of Child 
Neurology, to be held at YASHOBHOOMI - India International 

th thConvention and Expo Centre, New Delhi, India, from 17  to 20  
September 2025.

The 17th AOCCN promises an educational extravaganza against the 
backdrop of Indian heritage, culture, and hospitality. Building on the 
legacy of past AOCCN congresses, we have curated a scientific 
program that  amalgamates technological  advances and 
groundbreaking innovations with the current clinical practices in child 
neurology. Our goal is to provide an in-depth insight into all forms of 
childhood neurological disorders from a global perspective, with 
strong representation and relevance to the Asia-Oceanic region. We 
firmly believe that the conference will foster an atmosphere of warm 
international collegiality, promoting networking and collaboration 
among attendees and faculty alike.

The conference will be attended by over 2000 national and 
international delegates and eminent international stalwarts, 
academicians, and researchers as expert faculty. It will feature multiple 
pre-conference workshops, extracurricular activities, and cultural 
events. The main conference will include parallel sessions over four 
days, along with poster and podium presentations. This will 
undoubtedly provide global promotion and recognition for all our 
partners and contributors.

Please join us for an academic feast served with great Indian hospitality 
at an iconic venue. We look forward to welcoming you to New Delhi.

Dr. Sheffali Gulati
President

th17  AOCCN 2025
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For any query email us : aoccn2025@gmail.com

AOCNA Office Bearers
Dr. Shinichi Hirose

President
Dr. Hideo Yamanouchi

Secretary General
Dr. Jeremy Bingyuan Lin

Chief Financial Officer
Dr. Ching Shiang Chi

Executive Officer

AOCN India Office Bearers

Senior Honorary Advisors
Dr. Veena Kalra

Founder President, AOCN India

Dr. Satinder Aneja
Past President, AOCN India

Dr. Pratibha Singhi
Past President, AOCN India

President, ICNA

Dr. Vrajesh Udani
Past President, AOCN India

International Advisory Board

Dr. Sheffali Gulati
President

President, 17th AOCCN

Dr. Lokesh Lingappa
President Elect

Dr. Mahesh Kamate
Secretary

Dr. Prashant Jauhari
Treasurer

Dr. Tipu Sultan (PK): Chair Dr. Ching-Siang Chi (TW) Dr. Yuwu Jiang (CN)

Dr. Parvaneh Karimzadeh (IR) Dr. Teik Beng Khoo (MY) Dr. Wang-Tso Lee (TW)

Dr. Marissa B. Lukban (FI) Dr. Lakshmi Nagarajan (AU)
President Elect, ICNA

Dr. Arushi Gahlot Saini (IN)

Dr.  F. Mujgan Sonmez (TR) Dr. Anannit Visudtibhan (TH) Dr. Jithangi Wanigasinghe (LK)

National Advisory Board
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Dr. J. S. Goraya Dr. Anaita Hegde Dr. Satish Khadilkar
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National Coordinating Group

Core Organising Committee

Dr. Vinod Scaria

Dr. Sakshi Ojha

Dr. Ranjith Kumar Manokaran Dr. Gautam Kamila Dr. Puneet Chaudhary

Dr. Pawan Kumar Ghanghoriya

Dr. Lokesh Lingappa

Dr. Vishal Sondhi

Dr. Mahesh Kamate

Dr. Sheffali Gulati Dr. Biju Hameed
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Dr. Prashant Jauhari Dr. Harsh Patel Dr. Lokesh Saini
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Dr. Sandeep Patil
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Dr. Kavita Srivastava

Dr. Shuvendu RoyDr. Manish Parakh

Dr. Naveen Sankhyan

Dr. Khursheed Wani

Dr. Sayoni Roy Chaudhary

Dr. Rajani Farmania

Dr. Deepak Sachan

Dr. Gurpreet Kochar

Dr. Saurabh Chopra

Dr. Aparajita Gupta Dr. Rakesh Jain

Dr. Praveen Kumar Dr. Priyanka Madaan

Dr. Rachna Sehgal Dr. Anita Sharma

East Zone
Dr. Kalpana Dutta

EB Member, AOCN India

Dr. J. S. KaushikDr. J. N. Goswami

Dr. Zulfiqar Luhar

Dr. Prateek Panda

Dr. Jitendra Sahu

Dr. Sachendra Badal
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International Coordinating Group

National Coordinating Group
South Zone

Central Zone

Dr. Mini Sridharan
EB Member, AOCN India

Dr. Prashant Utage
EB Member, AOCN India

Dr. Ramesh Konaki

Dr. Laxminarayan Kanan

Dr. Akbar Muhammad Chettali
UAE

Senior Members

Dr. Arvinder Wander
India

Young Members

Dr. Rachana Dubey

Dr. Vykunthraju Raju

Dr. Vaishakh Anand Dr. Hansashree Padmanabha

Dr. Hasan Tekgul
Turkey

Dr. Puneet Jain
Canada

Dr. Kanij Fatema
Bangladesh

Dr. Angelina Kakooza
Uganda

Dr. Suvasini Sharma
Canada

Dr. Hoon Chul Kang
South Korea

Dr. Tipu Sultan
Pakistan

Dr. Yeeshu Singh Sudan
Australia

Dr. Suresh Pujar
United Kingdom

Dr. Muzharul Mannan
Bangladesh

Dr. Brahim Tabarki
Saudi Arabia

Dr. Jithangi Wanigasinghe
Sri Lanka

Dr. Jeehun Lee
South Korea

Dr. Derrick Chan
Singapore

Dr. Tajul Arifin Tajudin 
Malaysia

Dr. Lim Ming
United Kingdom

Dr. Bina Prajapati
Nepal

Dr. Ravindra Arya
USA

Dr. Kuntal Sen
USA

Dr. Aman Sohal
UAE

Dr. Martín Hyland
Argentina 

Dr. Juhi Gupta
India

Dr. Esra Serdaroglu
Turkey

Dr. Sonali Singh
Canada

Dr. Arushi Saini
India
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Conference Venue

Nestled at the border of Delhi-Gurgaon, Located in Dwarka, New Delhi, 
YASHOBHOOMI (IICC) is India’s largest convention and exhibition centre. 
Yashobhoomi stands as a beacon of excellence, offering state-of-the-art 
facilities and a commitment to exceeding expectations.

Key Features:
• One of the largest world class Convention centres in Asia.

• Located in Dwarka, New Delhi- well-connected by metro and only a 10 mins 
drive from IGI Airport.

• The convention centre can accommodate up to 11000 people at a time.

• Easy access to all luxury and business hotels in Aerocity and Dwarka 
accounting offering a large inventory of rooms.

About Delhi
The vibrant capital city of India, is not only a bustling metropolis but also a treasure trove of 
history and culture. It boasts of three UNESCO World Heritage Sites, - Qutab Minar, Red Fort, 
and Humayun's Tomb.

A perfect blend of modern era’s contemporary style and the grandeur of the medieval era, 
Delhi is a cultural hub and the political centre of India, with great historical significance. It’s a 
pulsating megalopolis that stifles and invigorates in equal measure.It is home to some of the 
best culinary delights ranging from five-star restaurants to delightfully indie street food 
hawkers.

For a shopper’s delight, Delhi has some of the most exquisite brands in dazzling malls and at 
the same time features street shopping hubs for authentic souvenirs.

Car/Cab
Venue is easily locatable

on maps

Airport
IGI Airport 10 Minutes Drive

Metro
Inside the Venue - Yashobhoomi -

Sector 25, Airport Line - 7
7 Minute From Airport

Train
22 Minutes from New Delhi Railway Station

from AIRPORT Express line metro

( )Yashobhoomi IICC
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Attractions of Delhi

Red Fort's Lahori Gate

Qutub Minar

Jama Masjid
One of the largest mosques in India, Jama Masjid is a symbol of Mughal power 
and architectural brilliance. Its grand courtyard, red sandstone facade, and twin 
minarets are a testament to its magnificence.

Humayun's Tomb
This magnificent mausoleum, built in the 16th century, is considered a precursor 
to the Taj Mahal. It showcases the grandeur of Mughal architecture with its red 
sandstone facade, intricate carvings, and symmetrical design.

The tallest minaret in India, this towering structure is a UNESCO World Heritage 
Site. It represents the early Islamic architecture in India, with its intricate carvings 
and red sandstone construction.

Red Fort's Lahori Gate: This imposing gateway is the main entrance to the Red 
Fort, a UNESCO World Heritage Site. It showcases the red sandstone architecture 
of the Mughal era and offers a glimpse into the grandeur of the fort.

India Gate
A war memorial dedicated to Indian soldiers who died in World War I and the 
Third Anglo-Afghan War, India Gate is a prominent landmark in New Delhi. Its 
imposing arch and eternal flame are a symbol of national pride and sacrifice.
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Akshardham Temple

St. James' Church

Lotus Temple
A Bahá'í House of Worship, the Lotus Temple is a modern architectural marvel 
resembling a lotus flower. It is a symbol of peace, unity, and harmony, attracting 
people from all faiths.

Digambar Jain Mandir
This image showcases the coexistence of different faiths in Delhi. The Digambar 
Jain Mandir is a Jain temple known for its white marble architecture, while the 
Gauri Shankar Temple is dedicated to Lord Shiva and Parvati.

This built in the 19th century, St. James' Church is one of the oldest churches in 
Delhi. It represents the colonial era and showcases Gothic architecture.

This magnificent Hindu temple complex showcases intricate carvings, sculptures, 
and vibrant colors. It represents the devotion and faith of the Hindu community 
and is a popular tourist attraction.

Attractions of Delhi
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Pre-Conference Workshops
th(16  September 2025, 9:00 AM - 5.00 PM)

Understanding Pediatric Somnology Armamentorium: Sleep Logs, Survey 
Instruments, Actigraphy, PSG

Demystifying Cytomolecular Genetics for Pediatric Neurologists

Ketogenic Diet in Pediatric Neurology: Current Trends and Way Forward

Clinical Applications of Neuromodulation (VNS, RNS, TMS, TDCS): Current 
Update in Child Neurology

Understanding the Enigma of Autism Spectrum Disorder

Changing Paradigms in the Management of Neuromuscular Disorders

New Frontiers in Neuroimmunology

Post-Conference Workshop
st(21  September 2025, 9:00 AM - 5.00 PM)

Current Pediatric Neurology for the Pediatricians 118

Workshop Name USD

Workshop Name USD

118

118

118

118

118

118

118

Decoding the Phenomenology of Pediatric Movement Disorders 118

18% GST (Goods & Services Tax) in included in the registration fee. 

18% GST (Goods & Services Tax) in included in the registration fee. 
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Registration Details

590

460

325

215

750

215

620

485

215

750

750 645

510

375

215

970

805

670

535

215

970

700

565

430

215

1,180

860

725

590

215

1,180

750

620

485

215

1,395

915

780

645

215

1,395

High Income
Countries

Upper Middle
Income Countries

Low/Low Middle
Income Countries

Students/Trainees/
Non-MD Applied
Professionals

Accompanying
Person

Trade Partner

215 215 215

Cancellation & Refund Policy:
•  Any registration cancellation will be accepted at the sole discretion of the organizing committee.

•  In case of an accepted cancellation, following refund will be allowed:

• Until 28 February – 90% refund

• Until 30 June – 75% refund

• Until 31 August – 50% refund

• 01 September onwards – No refund

• No refund will be provided for the bank transaction charges.

18% GST (Goods & Services Tax) in included in the registration fee. 

NA NA NA NA

SCAN ME

Late

01 July to 31 August 2025

Regular

01 April to 30 June 2025

Early Bird

Until 31 March 2025

Spot

01 September 2025

onwdards
Registration
Category



AOCCNAOCCN
2025Asian Oceanian

Congress of Child
Neurology

th17

N
E
W

 D
E
LH

I

tureuf eht gnipa
h

S

Congress Secretariat:
Room No. 805, Centre of Excellence & Advanced Research for

Childhood Neuro-Developmental Disorders, Child Neurology Division,
Department of Pediatrics, AIIMS, New Delhi, India

Email: aoccn2025@gmail.com


