







Pre-Conference Workshops

16<sup>™</sup> September

2025

Conference 17<sup>™</sup> - 20<sup>™</sup> September 2025 Post-Conference Workshop
21<sup>st</sup> September
2025

Theme:
Innovation &
Insights In Child
Neurology



CONFERENCE BROCHURE



## Invitation

On behalf of the organizing committee, it gives us immense pleasure to invite you to participate in the 17th Asian Oceanian Congress of Child Neurology, to be held at YASHOBHOOMI - India International Convention and Expo Centre, New Delhi, India, from  $17^{\text{th}}$  to  $20^{\text{th}}$  September 2025.

The 17th AOCCN promises an educational extravaganza against the backdrop of Indian heritage, culture, and hospitality. Building on the legacy of past AOCCN congresses, we have curated a scientific program that amalgamates technological advances and groundbreaking innovations with the current clinical practices in child neurology. Our goal is to provide an in-depth insight into all forms of childhood neurological disorders from a global perspective, with strong representation and relevance to the Asia-Oceanic region. We firmly believe that the conference will foster an atmosphere of warm international collegiality, promoting networking and collaboration among attendees and faculty alike.

The conference will be attended by over 2000 national and international delegates and eminent international stalwarts, academicians, and researchers as expert faculty. It will feature multiple pre-conference workshops, extracurricular activities, and cultural events. The main conference will include parallel sessions over four days, along with poster and podium presentations. This will undoubtedly provide global promotion and recognition for all our partners and contributors.

Please join us for an academic feast served with great Indian hospitality at an iconic venue. We look forward to welcoming you to New Delhi.



**Dr. Sheffali Gulati** President 17<sup>th</sup> AOCCN 2025





## **AOCNA Office Bearers**

**Dr. Shinichi Hirose**President

**Dr. Hideo Yamanouchi** Secretary General **Dr. Jeremy Bingyuan Lin**Chief Financial Officer

**Dr. Ching Shiang Chi** Executive Officer

## **AOCN India Office Bearers**

**Dr. Sheffali Gulati**President
President, 17th AOCCN

**Dr. Lokesh Lingappa**President Elect

**Dr. Mahesh Kamate** Secretary **Dr. Prashant Jauhari** Treasurer

# **International Advisory Board**

Dr. Tipu Sultan (PK): Chair

Dr. Ching-Siang Chi (TW)

Dr. Yuwu Jiang (CN)

Dr. Parvaneh Karimzadeh (IR)

Dr. Teik Beng Khoo (MY)

Dr. Wang-Tso Lee (TW)

Dr. Marissa B. Lukban (FI)

**Dr. Lakshmi Nagarajan (AU)**President Elect, ICNA

Dr. Arushi Gahlot Saini (IN)

Dr. F. Mujgan Sonmez (TR)

Dr. Anannit Visudtibhan (TH)

Dr. Jithangi Wanigasinghe (LK)

# **National Advisory Board**

#### **Senior Honorary Advisors**

**Dr. Veena Kalra**Founder President, AOCN India

**Dr. Pratibha Singhi**Past President, AOCN India
President, ICNA

**Dr. Satinder Aneja**Past President, AOCN India

**Dr. Vrajesh Udani**Past President, AOCN India

#### **Honorary Advisors**

Dr. Anju Aggarwal

Dr. Arijit Chattopadhyay

Dr. Debashish Chowdhury

Dr. J. S. Goraya

Dr. Anaita Hegde

Dr. Satish Khadilkar

Dr. Rashmi Kumar

Dr. U Meenakshisundaram

Dr. Manmohan Mehndiratta

Dr. Devendra Mishra

Dr. Rekha Mittal

Dr. Gauri Passi

Dr. Kameshwar Prasad

Dr. Kamer Singh Rana

Dr. R. K. Sabharwal

Dr. Gagandeep Singh

**Dr. Nirmal Surya** 

Dr. B. Talukdar

Dr. Maya Thomas

Dr. K. P. Vinayan

Dr. Nandan Yardi

For any query email us : aoccn2025@gmail.com



# **Core Organising Committee**

Dr. Sheffali Gulati Dr. Lokesh Lingappa Dr. Biju Hameed

Dr. Vineet Bhushan Gupta Dr. Mahesh Kamate Dr. Vinod Scaria

Dr. Sangeeta Yoganathan Dr. Biswaroop Chakrabarty Dr. Vishal Sondhi

Dr. Prashant Jauhari Dr. Harsh Patel Dr. Lokesh Saini

Dr. Ranjith Kumar Manokaran Dr. Gautam Kamila Dr. Puneet Chaudhary

Dr. Sakshi Ojha Dr. Pawan Kumar Ghanghoriya

# **National Coordinating Group**

#### **North Zone**

**Dr. Renu Suthar** EB Member, AOCN India

Dr. Sachendra Badal Dr. Saurabh Chopra Dr. Rajani Farmania

Dr. Aparajita Gupta Dr. Rakesh Jain Dr. Gurpreet Kochar

Dr. Praveen Kumar Dr. Priyanka Madaan Dr. Prateek Panda

Dr. Deepak Sachan Dr. Jitendra Sahu Dr. Naveen Sankhyan

Dr. Rachna Sehgal Dr. Anita Sharma Dr. Khursheed Wani

#### **West Zone**

**Dr. Sandeep Patil**EB Member, AOCN India

Dr. Zulfiqar Luhar Dr. Manish Parakh Dr. Shuvendu Roy

Dr. Kavita Srivastava

#### **East Zone**

**Dr. Kalpana Dutta** EB Member, AOCN India

Dr. J. N. Goswami Dr. J. S. Kaushik

For any query email us: aoccn2025@gmail.com



# **National Coordinating Group**

#### **South Zone**

**Dr. Mini Sridharan** EB Member, AOCN India

Dr. Vaishakh Anand

Dr. Laxminarayan Kanan

Dr. Hansashree Padmanabha

Dr. Vykunthraju Raju

#### **Central Zone**

**Dr. Prashant Utage** EB Member, AOCN India

Dr. Rachana Dubey

Dr. Ramesh Konaki

# **International Coordinating Group**

#### **Senior Members**

**Dr. Ravindra Arya** USA

**Dr. Kanij Fatema**Bangladesh

**Dr. Hoon Chul Kang**South Korea

**Dr. Lim Ming**United Kingdom

**Dr. Kuntal Sen** USA

**Dr. Yeeshu Singh Sudan**Australia

**Dr. Tajul Arifin Tajudin**Malaysia

**Dr. Derrick Chan**Singapore

**Dr. Puneet Jain**Canada

**Dr. Jeehun Lee**South Korea

**Dr. Bina Prajapati** Nepal

**Dr. Suvasini Sharma**Canada

**Dr. Tipu Sultan** Pakistan

**Dr. Hasan Tekgul** Turkey Dr. Akbar Muhammad Chettali UAE

> **Dr. Angelina Kakooza** Uganda

**Dr. Muzharul Mannan** Bangladesh

> **Dr. Suresh Pujar** United Kingdom

> **Dr. Aman Sohal**UAE

**Dr. Brahim Tabarki** Saudi Arabia

**Dr. Jithangi Wanigasinghe**Sri Lanka

#### **Young Members**

**Dr. Juhi Gupta** India

**Dr. Sonali Singh**Canada

**Dr. Martín Hyland** Argentina

**Dr. Esra Serdaroglu** Turkey **Dr. Arushi Saini** India

**Dr. Arvinder Wander** India

For any query email us: aoccn2025@gmail.com



## **About Delhi**

The vibrant capital city of India, is not only a bustling metropolis but also a treasure trove of history and culture. It boasts of three UNESCO World Heritage Sites, - Qutab Minar, Red Fort, and Humayun's Tomb.

A perfect blend of modern era's contemporary style and the grandeur of the medieval era, Delhi is a cultural hub and the political centre of India, with great historical significance. It's a pulsating megalopolis that stifles and invigorates in equal measure. It is home to some of the best culinary delights ranging from five-star restaurants to delightfully indie street food hawkers.

For a shopper's delight, Delhi has some of the most exquisite brands in dazzling malls and at the same time features street shopping hubs for authentic souvenirs.







Nestled at the border of Delhi-Gurgaon, Located in Dwarka, New Delhi, YASHOBHOOMI (IICC) is India's largest convention and exhibition centre. Yashobhoomi stands as a beacon of excellence, offering state-of-the-art facilities and a commitment to exceeding expectations.

#### **Key Features:**

- One of the largest world class Convention centres in Asia.
- Located in Dwarka, New Delhi- well-connected by metro and only a 10 mins drive from IGI Airport.
- The convention centre can accommodate up to 11000 people at a time.
- Easy access to all luxury and business hotels in Aerocity and Dwarka accounting offering a large inventory of rooms.



Car/Cab Venue is easily locatable on maps



Airport IGI Airport 10 Minutes Drive



Metro Inside the Venue - Yashobhoomi Sector 25, Airport Line - 7 7 Minute From Airport



22 Minutes from New Delhi Railway Station from AIRPORT Express line metro



#### **Attractions of Delhi**



#### **Humayun's Tomb**

This magnificent mausoleum, built in the 16th century, is considered a precursor to the Taj Mahal. It showcases the grandeur of Mughal architecture with its red sandstone facade, intricate carvings, and symmetrical design.

#### **Qutub Minar**

The tallest minaret in India, this towering structure is a UNESCO World Heritage Site. It represents the early Islamic architecture in India, with its intricate carvings and red sandstone construction.





#### **Jama Masjid**

One of the largest mosques in India, Jama Masjid is a symbol of Mughal power and architectural brilliance. Its grand courtyard, red sandstone facade, and twin minarets are a testament to its magnificence.

#### **Red Fort's Lahori Gate**

Red Fort's Lahori Gate: This imposing gateway is the main entrance to the Red Fort, a UNESCO World Heritage Site. It showcases the red sandstone architecture of the Mughal era and offers a glimpse into the grandeur of the fort.





#### **India Gate**

A war memorial dedicated to Indian soldiers who died in World War I and the Third Anglo-Afghan War, India Gate is a prominent landmark in New Delhi. Its imposing arch and eternal flame are a symbol of national pride and sacrifice.













#### **Attractions of Delhi**



### **Digambar Jain Mandir**

This image showcases the coexistence of different faiths in Delhi. The Digambar Jain Mandir is a Jain temple known for its white marble architecture, while the Gauri Shankar Temple is dedicated to Lord Shiva and Parvati.

#### St. James' Church

This built in the 19th century, St. James' Church is one of the oldest churches in Delhi. It represents the colonial era and showcases Gothic architecture.





## **Lotus Temple**

A Bahá'í House of Worship, the Lotus Temple is a modern architectural marvel resembling a lotus flower. It is a symbol of peace, unity, and harmony, attracting people from all faiths.

### **Akshardham Temple**

This magnificent Hindu temple complex showcases intricate carvings, sculptures, and vibrant colors. It represents the devotion and faith of the Hindu community and is a popular tourist attraction.











# **Pre-Conference Workshops**

(16<sup>th</sup> September 2025, 9:00 AM - 5.00 PM)

Workshop Name	USD
Decoding the Phenomenology of Pediatric Movement Disorders	118
Understanding Pediatric Somnology Armamentorium: Sleep Logs, Survey Instruments, Actigraphy, PSG	118
Demystifying Cytomolecular Genetics for Pediatric Neurologists	118
Ketogenic Diet in Pediatric Neurology: Current Trends and Way Forward	118
Clinical Applications of Neuromodulation (VNS, RNS, TMS, TDCS): Current Update in Child Neurology	118
Understanding the Enigma of Autism Spectrum Disorder	118
Changing Paradigms in the Management of Neuromuscular Disorders	118
New Frontiers in Neuroimmunology	118

18% GST (Goods & Services Tax) in included in the registration fee.

# **Post-Conference Workshop**

(21<sup>st</sup> September 2025, 9:00 AM - 5.00 PM)

Workshop Name	USD
Current Pediatric Neurology for the Pediatricians	118

18% GST (Goods & Services Tax) in included in the registration fee.





# **Registration Details**

Registration Category	Early Bird Until 31 March 2025		Regular 01 April to 30 June 2025		Late 01 July to 31 August 2025		Spot 01 September 2025 onwdards	
	Member	Non-Member	Member	Non-Member	Member	Non-Member	Member	Non-Member
	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD
High Income Countries	590	750	645	805	700	860	750	915
Upper Middle Income Countries	460	620	510	670	565	725	620	780
Low/Low Middle Income Countries	325	485	375	535	430	590	485	645
Accompanying Person	215	215	215	215	215	215	215	215
Trade Partner	750	750	970	970	1,180	1,180	1,395	1,395
Students/Trainees/ Non-MD Applied Professionals	NA	215	NA	215	NA	215	NA	215

18% GST (Goods & Services Tax) in included in the registration fee.

#### Cancellation & Refund Policy:

- Any registration cancellation will be accepted at the sole discretion of the organizing committee.
- In case of an accepted cancellation, following refund will be allowed:
  - •Until 28 February 90% refund
  - •Until 30 June 75% refund
  - •Until 31 August 50% refund
  - •01 September onwards No refund
  - No refund will be provided for the bank transaction charges.









## **Congress Secretariat:**

Room No. 805, Centre of Excellence & Advanced Research for Childhood Neuro-Developmental Disorders, Child Neurology Division, Department of Pediatrics, AllMS, New Delhi, India Email: aoccn2025@gmail.com